## RESOLUTION NO. 98-21 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

,										
SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER Johns Ran ON THE 42 DAY OF October, 2021.										
A RESOLUTION DECLARING SPECIFIC PROPERTY NO LONGER UTILIZED BY THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AS SURPLUS PROPERTY AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO DISPOSE OF SAID SURPLUS PROPERTY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GUIDELINES STATED HEREIN.										
WHEREAS, the City of Centerville desires to maintain adequate equipment to be utilized by City personnel, and										
WHEREAS, the equipment is no longer needed for use by the City of Centerville.										
NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:										
Section 1. That items listed in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, are hereby declared to be surplus property, and the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to offer said property for sale or dispose of said property in accordance with Chapter 212 of the Centerville Municipal Code.										
Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect at the earliest time allowed by law.										
PASSED this 4 <sup>th</sup> day of October .										
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio										
ATTEST:										

Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

## **CERTIFICATE**

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 98-21, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 44 day of 0ctober, 2021.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney

Qty	Asset #	<b>Serial #</b> 58C351154 10247	Mfg	Model	Description	Description 2 Stephenson retirement	Out of Service	LocationReasonPDreplacedYTobsolete		То
1		58C351154	Sig Sauer	P320	handgun	Stephenson retirement	10/15/2021	PD	replaced	retiree
1		10247			handgun 8 drawer wood file		10/1/2021	YT	obsolete	
					cabinent					
			ı							
_										
									<u> </u>	
									<del>                                     </del>	
									<del>                                     </del>	
									I .	